Thurman-Zumwalt Foundation represent a wide range of scientific, administrative, and 13 
military expertise; Now, therefore, 14 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 15 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 16 
Thurman-Zumwalt Foundation the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 17 
($250,000) for the 2006-2007 fiscal year.  These funds shall be used to support start-up 18 
costs for the development of a national center in North Carolina to address military 19 
health issues that will also be relevant to the needs of Peace Corps volunteers and 20